Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 December 2020.

Consent Number
AUT.003526.01.04

AUT.009196.01.03

AUT.009196.02.03

AUT.009196.03.02

AUT.009537.01.02

AUT.019876.03.02 -
AUT.019876.05.02

AUT.032377.01.02

AUT.035909.02.01

AUT.040768.01.02

AUT.040907.01.03

AUT.042284.01.01 -
AUT.042284.05.01

Consent Holder
P M Clark Family Trust

Fullerton Trust

R J Simpson

The Orange Centre
Partnership

Moorings Northland
(2011) Limited
Perrit Trust

Devich Road Limited

Oranga Kai Limited
Partnership
Whangarei District
Council — Parks

Consent Description

FDE 7532 — Discharge farm dairy
effluent at Maromaka.

Boat ramp at Orongo Bay, Bay of
Islands.

Hard protection structure in the
coastal marine area at Orongo Bay,
Bay of Islands.

Jetty in the coastal marine area at
Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.

Jetty in Orira River, Hokianga
Harbour.

Earthworks for a proposed visitor
centre, hotel and service centre,
Kerikeri.

Sewage for proposed visitor centre,
Kerikeri.

Sewage for proposed visitor centre,
Kerikeri.

Non MM4 swing mooring 311 in
Kawakawa River, Bay of Islands.
Non MM4 portion of swing mooring
3803 at Jacks Bay, Bay of Islands.
Groundwater take at Devich Road,
Mangawhai.

Short-term water take at Mangakahia
Road, Kaikohe.

Existing boardwalk in the coastal
marine area in the Town Basin,
Whangarei Harbour.

Existing hard protection structure in
the coastal marine area at the Town
Basin, Whangarei.

Demolish existing structures in the
coastal marine area at the Town
Basin, Whangarei Harbour.

Place new structures in the coastal
marine area at the Town Basin,
Whangarei Harbour.

Remove mangroves in the coastal
marine area at the Town Basin,
Whangarei Harbour.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.042368.01.01 -
AUT.042368.04.01

AUT.042373.01.01

AUT.042382.01.01

AUT.042389.01.01

AUT.042393.01.01 -
AUT.042393.03.01

AUT.042398.01.01

AUT.042399.01.01 -
AUT.042399.03.01

AUT.042400.01.01 -
AUT.042400.03.01

AUT.042409.01.01 -
AUT.042409.02.01

OTL Developments
Limited

K A & N Hawkins
G W Sanderson

Top Energy Limited

Linita Developments
Limited

J Poihipi

Fieldco Limited

River Lea Agri Limited

Motu Roa Island
Limited
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Consent Description

Subdivision works at Ash Grove
Circle, Haruru.

Divert stormwater for subdivision
works at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru.
Discharge stormwater for subdivision
works at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru.
Ongoing discharge of stormwater for
subdivision at Ash Grove Circle,
Haruru.

MM4 swing mooring 4129 in

Te Uenga Bay, Te Rawhiti Inlet.
MM4 swing mooring 4131
Whangaroa Harbour.

Discharge to air from diesel
generators at Whangatane Drive,
Kaitaia.

Earthworks for bridge construction at
The Anchorage East Road, Haruru
Falls.

Divert stormwater for works at The
Anchorage East Road, Haruru Falls.
Discharge stormwater for works at
The Anchorage East Road, Haruru
Falls.

MM4 swing mooring 4130 in Waipiro
Bay, Bay of Islands.

Earthworks to extend a packing shed
at Awakino Point East Road,
Dargaville.

Divert stormwater for works to
extend a packing shed at Awakino
Point Road East, Dargaville.
Discharge stormwater for works to
extend a packing shed at Awakino
Point Road East, Dargaville.
Earthworks for bridge crossing at
Wright Road, Pipiwai.

Divert stormwater during works for
bridge construction at Wright Road,
Pipiwai.

Discharge stormwater during works
for bridge construction at Wright
Road, Pipiwai.

Discharge from cleaning septage
from septic tanks at Moturoa Island.
Discharge to air for septage disposal
at Motu Roa Island.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.042414.01.01

AUT.042417.01.01

AUT.042426.01.01

AUT.042454.01.01

AUT.042465.01.01

AUT.042467.01.01

AUT.042468.01.01

AUT.042469.01.01

Landcorp Farming
Limited — Rangiputa
Station

Te Paki Limited

RJ&E M MclLean
Limited

Kauri Glen Farms
Limited

G E & KM Herring

T Faulkner & K J Aspin

SJ&HJLEllis

J M Henderson &
A J Matthews
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Consent Description

Two bores to access water for stock
supply requirements at Inland Road.

Bore construction for 10 test bores
and four production bores at Te Paki
Stream Road.

Bore construction for irrigation
purposes at Kokopu block Road,
Maungatapere.

Bore construction for irrigation at
Tauraroa Road, Maungakaramea.
Bore construction for domestic use at
Ngataki Road, Ngataki.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Lamb Road, Pukenui.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Houhora Heads Road, Houhora.

Bore construction for domestic and
stock use at SH 1, Pukenui.
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