Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 December 2020.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.003526.01.04	P M Clark Family Trust	FDE 7532 – Discharge farm dairy effluent at Maromākū.
AUT.009196.01.03	Fullerton Trust	 Boat ramp at Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.009196.02.03		 Hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.009196.03.02		 Jetty in the coastal marine area at Orongo Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.009537.01.02	R J Simpson	Jetty in Orira River, Hokianga Harbour.
AUT.019876.03.02 – AUT.019876.05.02	The Orange Centre Partnership	 Earthworks for a proposed visitor centre, hotel and service centre, Kerikeri. Sewage for proposed visitor centre, Kerikeri. Sewage for proposed visitor centre, Kerikeri.
AUT.032377.01.02	Moorings Northland (2011) Limited	Non MM4 swing mooring 311 in Kawakawa River, Bay of Islands.
AUT.035909.02.01	Perrit Trust	Non MM4 portion of swing mooring 3803 at Jacks Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.040768.01.02	Devich Road Limited	Groundwater take at Devich Road, Mangawhai.
AUT.040907.01.03	Oranga Kai Limited Partnership	Short-term water take at Mangakāhia Road, Kaikohe.
AUT.042284.01.01 – AUT.042284.05.01	Whangarei District Council – Parks	 Existing boardwalk in the coastal marine area in the Town Basin, Whangārei Harbour. Existing hard protection structure in the coastal marine area at the Town Basin, Whangārei. Demolish existing structures in the coastal marine area at the Town Basin, Whangārei Harbour. Place new structures in the coastal marine area at the Town Basin, Whangārei Harbour. Remove mangroves in the coastal marine area at the Town Basin, Whangārei Harbour.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.042368.01.01 – AUT.042368.04.01	OTL Developments Limited	 Subdivision works at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru. Divert stormwater for subdivision works at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru. Discharge stormwater for subdivision works at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru. Ongoing discharge of stormwater for subdivision at Ash Grove Circle, Haruru.
AUT.042373.01.01	K A & N Hawkins	MM4 swing mooring 4129 in Te Uenga Bay, Te Rāwhiti Inlet.
AUT.042382.01.01	G W Sanderson	MM4 swing mooring 4131 Whangaroa Harbour.
AUT.042389.01.01	Top Energy Limited	Discharge to air from diesel generators at Whangatane Drive, Kaitāia.
AUT.042393.01.01 – AUT.042393.03.01	Linita Developments Limited	 Earthworks for bridge construction at The Anchorage East Road, Haruru Falls. Divert stormwater for works at The Anchorage East Road, Haruru Falls. Discharge stormwater for works at The Anchorage East Road, Haruru Falls.
AUT.042398.01.01	J Poihipi	MM4 swing mooring 4130 in Waipiro Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.042399.01.01 – AUT.042399.03.01	Fieldco Limited	 Earthworks to extend a packing shed at Awakino Point East Road, Dargaville. Divert stormwater for works to extend a packing shed at Awakino Point Road East, Dargaville. Discharge stormwater for works to extend a packing shed at Awakino Point Road East, Dargaville.
AUT.042400.01.01 – AUT.042400.03.01	River Lea Agri Limited	 Earthworks for bridge crossing at Wright Road, Pīpīwai. Divert stormwater during works for bridge construction at Wright Road, Pīpīwai. Discharge stormwater during works for bridge construction at Wright Road, Pīpīwai.
AUT.042409.01.01 – AUT.042409.02.01	Motu Roa Island Limited	 Discharge from cleaning septage from septic tanks at Moturoa Island. Discharge to air for septage disposal at Motu Roa Island.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.042414.01.01	Landcorp Farming Limited – Rangiputa Station	Two bores to access water for stock supply requirements at Inland Road.
AUT.042417.01.01	Te Paki Limited	Bore construction for 10 test bores and four production bores at Te Paki Stream Road.
AUT.042426.01.01	R J & E M McLean Limited	Bore construction for irrigation purposes at Kokopu block Road, Maungatāpere.
AUT.042454.01.01	Kauri Glen Farms Limited	Bore construction for irrigation at Tauraroa Road, Maungakaramea.
AUT.042465.01.01	G E & K M Herring	Bore construction for domestic use at Ngataki Road, Ngataki.
AUT.042467.01.01	T Faulkner & K J Aspin	Bore construction for domestic use at Lamb Road, Pukenui.
AUT.042468.01.01	SJ&HJLEllis	Bore construction for domestic use at Houhora Heads Road, Houhora.
AUT.042469.01.01	J M Henderson & A J Matthews	Bore construction for domestic and stock use at SH 1, Pukenui.